



**TWO
RIVERS**
WISCONSIN

PUBLIC WORKS
Engineering Division

1717 E. Park Street
P.O. BOX 87
Two Rivers, WI 54241-0087



Date: July 22, 2026
To: Kyle Kordell, City Manager
City Council
From: Matthew R Heckenlaible, PE, City Engineer / Public Works Director *MRE*
Re: Bid Award Recommendation: Contract 4-2026 – Asphalt Paving: Emmet,
18th, 19th Streets

Bids were received and opened on June 29, 2026, for Contract 4-2026, Asphalt Paving: Emmet, 18th, 19th Streets. The work consists of milling off the existing pavement surface, placement of base aggregate as required, fine grading and compaction of the base aggregate, and the placement of new bituminous asphalt pavement.

Two bids were received for this project. It is my recommendation to award the contract to the responsive Low Bidder:

Contract	Eng. Cost Estimate	Low Bid Amount	Contractor
4-2026	\$310,350.00	\$264,817.52	MCC, Inc.

Construction Bid Costs w/ 15% Eng. & Contingency	\$304,540.14
--	--------------

Revenue sources for the project include the following:

Construction Bid Costs w/ 15% Eng. & Contingency	\$304,540.14
City (Street Capital 451-53300-8700)	\$304,540.14

Should any questions arise, please contact me at your earliest opportunity.



www.two-rivers.org



920.793.5539



920.793.5537

**SUMMARY OF BIDS CONTRACT 4-2026
ASPHALT PAVING: EMMET, 18th, & 19th STREETS
BIDS OPENED JUNE 29, 2026, 1:00 pm**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	MCC, INC 2600 N ROEMER RD APPLETON, WI 54911		NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC. 1524 ATKINSON DR GREEN BAY, WI 54303	
					BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	BID PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
204.0100	Removing Pavement	150	SY	0	15.45	2,317.50	18.00	2,700.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	8620	SY	0	4.58	39,479.60	6.70	57,754.00
211.0100	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project)	1	LS	0	29,712.77	29,712.77	45,700.00	45,700.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	200	TON	0	46.43	9,286.00	21.21	4,242.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	520	GAL	0	5.62	2,922.40	3.90	2,028.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28S	850	TON	0	103.99	88,391.50	115.35	98,047.50
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28S	770	TON	0	115.13	88,650.10	135.20	104,104.00
628.7008	Inlet Protection Type A	15	EA	0	186.51	2,797.65	75.00	1,125.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete Pavement Full Depth	500	LF	0	2.52	1,260.00	2.50	1,250.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT					264,817.52		316,950.50